
ST JOHN’S CHURCH, RANMOOR 

May Calendar 

Thursday 1st May 
8pm Organ Recital with Oliver King (St Mary’s, Saffron Walden) 

Sunday 4th May 
3rd Sunday of Easter  

10.30am All Age Service 
4.00pm The Organ Scholars and Choral Scholars of St John’s 

6.30pm BCP Communion 
 

Wednesday 7th May 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

12.30pm Wednesday Lunch Club  
5.30pm Choral Evensong  

Adult Choir; Vaughan Williams in C; Responses Rose 
  How lovely are the messengers - Felix Mendelssohn; Psalm 67 

Thursday 8th May 
10-11.30am Toddler and Baby Group 

2pm VE Day Afternoon Tea 
 

Saturday 10th May 
Scissors Paper Stone – 

 An afternoon with the residents of Ranmoor (Sold out) 

 

Sunday 11th May  
4th Sunday of Easter 

10.30am Parish Communion 
Noon Christian Aid “The Parish Walk” 

will start from the Parish Centre, after a picnic lunch and time to change  
after our morning service finishing with tea and cake after the walk. 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
Wednesday 14th May 

10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

 12.30pm Lunch Club  
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Thursday 15th May 
10am Toddler and Baby Group 

Friday 16th May 
7pm Christian Aid Gala Concert  

Come to hear our amazing performers as they entertain us with a variety of choral  
& instrumental music, and amusing anecdotes.  

Free admission but retiring collection for Christian Aid. 

Saturday 17th May 
10-12.30pm Christian Aid “The Big Breakfast”  

On Church Drive (if wet in church) – Bacon butties, hot drinks and stalls  
(including plants, books, cakes, preserves, tombola and  more 

 

Sunday 18th May  
5th Sunday of Easter and Bell Sunday 



10.30am Parish Communion 
2-5pm Board Games Cafe 
6.30pm Choral Evensong 

 
Monday 19th May 

7.30pm PCC meeting in the annexe 

Wednesday 21st May 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

12.30pm Wednesday lunch Club 
5.30pm Choral Evensong 

Choristers;  Long in F; Responses Bramma 
  Light of the World - John Dankworth; Psalm 15 

 
Thursday 22nd May 

10am Toddler and Baby Group 

Friday 23rd May 
7pm Scenic Britain by rail – Talk 

Tickets on sale from Church, Office or Ticketsource 

Sunday 25th May 
6th Sunday of Easter 

10.30am Parish Communion 
12.30pm Sunday Social 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
Monday 26th May 

7.30pm Sanctuary in the side-chapel 

Wednesday 28th May 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive 
12.30pm Wednesday Lunch Club  

5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Thursday 29th May 
No Toddler Group  

7.30pm Ascension Day Parish Communion -  
taking place at our Mission partner Church St Marks, Broomhill 

 

Other services during the week: 
Holy Communion: Every Wednesday at 11.30am in the Parish Centre 

Choral Evensong: Evensong Wednesdays at 5.30 pm (Choral Evensong every other week in term time, 
 see Music List for details) 

Morning Prayer: Monday to Friday 9am in Church and on ZOOM 
Footsteps: A Sunday school children’s group that meets during the Sunday morning service.  

Children are welcome at all of our services. 

Lunch Club: meets every Wednesday in the Parish Centre.  All Welcome – please book with the Parish Office  
Sunday Social:  Meets straight after the morning service on the 4th Sunday.   

Please book with the Parish Office. 

Toddler Group – meets every Thursday in the Parish Centre during term time.  10-11.30am 
 

Our Sunday Services are always in Church and on YouTube 
www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk 0114 230 1199 administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk  
The Parish Office is open Mondays, Tuesdays, and Wednesdays 9.30am-2.30pm 

http://www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk/
mailto:administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk

